SCHWEIZERISCHE NATIONALBANK BANQUE NATIONALE SUISSE BANCA NAZIONALE SVIZZERA **BANCA NAZIUNALA SVIZRA** SWISS NATIONAL BANK ÷

Communications

P.O. Box, CH-8022 Zurich Telephone +41 44 631 31 11 communications@snb.ch

Zurich, 25 June 2012

Swap agreement between the Swiss National Bank and the National Bank of Poland

The Swiss National Bank (SNB) and National Bank of Poland (NBP) have concluded a Swiss franc/zloty swap agreement. In the event of tensions in the Swiss franc interbank market, the facility enables the NBP to provide Swiss franc liquidity to banks in Poland. All swap transactions require the SNB's prior approval. The term of the swaps is one week. The two central banks do not anticipate that this agreement, which has been concluded as a precautionary measure, will need to be called upon.